## REPRESENTATIVES ON OUTSIDE BODIES 2010/2011 EXECUTIVE FUNCTIONS

Organisation and Representative(s)	Term of Office Expires On
Adult Social Services Partnership Board	Annual Meeting of the Council
Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	
Age Concern Chesterfield & District Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Alliance for Enterprise (LEGI) Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Industrial Communities Alliance Leader of the Council Deputy Leader of the Council	Annual Meeting of the Council
EUROACOM Leader of the Council	
National Worklessness Forum Leader of the Council	
Association for Public Service Excellence	
(a) National Cabinet Member for Environment	Annual Meeting of the Council
(b) Central Region Cabinet Member for Environment	Annual Meeting of the Council
Bolsover Community Safety Strategy Group Cabinet Member for Community Safety	Annual Meeting of the Council
Bolsover Countryside Partnership Cabinet Member for Environment	Annual Meeting of the Council
Bolsover District Youth Advisory Panel	Annual Meeting of the Council
Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	
Bolsover District Community Sports Forum Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Citizens Advice Bureau Board of Trustees Cabinet Member for Resources	Annual Meeting of the Council

Chesterfield Community Transport Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Chesterfield and District Crematorium Joint Committee Cabinet Member for Housing Management Cabinet Member for Environment	Annual Meeting of the Council
Community Voluntary Partners Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Coalfields Regeneration Trust – Community Land Trust Board Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Coalfields Task Force Leader Deputy Leader (Substitute)	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Economic Partnership (DEP) Leader Deputy Leader or Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Children's Trust Board Cabinet Member for Community Safety	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Coalition for Inclusive Living Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Transformational Management Board Leader of the Council Chief Executive Officer	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Sport Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Partnership Forum Leader of the Council Deputy Leader of the Council (substitute)	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Partnership Forum Board Leader of the Council	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Sustainable and Stronger Communities Board Leader of the Council	Annual Meeting of the Council

Derbyshire Unemployed Workers Centre Bolsover Project Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Derbyshire Arts Partnership Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
East Midlands Councils Cabinet Member for Environment Leader of the Council (Substitute)	Annual Meeting of the Council
East Midlands Museum Service Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Frederick Gent Community Sport & Leisure Management Partnership Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Groundwork Creswell Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Home Improvement Agency Advisory Board Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Joint Service Centre Board Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Junction Arts Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
LEADER Programme Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Local Authorities Energy Partnership Cabinet Member for Environment	Annual Meeting of the Council
Local Government Association – General Assembly Leader of the Council	Annual Meeting of the Council
Local Government Association – Rural Commission Leader of the Council Deputy Leader of the Council – Substitute	Annual Meeting of the Council
Local Government Association – Urban Commission Deputy Leader of the Council Leader of the Council – Substitute	Annual Meeting of the Council

Local Government Information Unit Leader of the Council	Annual Meeting of the Council
Local Strategic Partnership Board Leader of the Council	Annual Meeting of the Council
Local Strategic Partnership Executive Support Group Leader of the Council Deputy Leader of the Council	Annual Meeting of the Council
Markham Employment Growth Zone (MEGZ) Liaison Committee Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Meden Valley Making Places Ltd Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Older Persons Forum Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council
Peak District and Derbyshire Destination Management Partnership Cabinet Member for Regeneration	Annual Meeting of the Council
Shirebrook Business Services Board Cabinet Member for Community Safety	Annual Meeting of the Council
Supporting People Commissioning Body Cabinet Member for Housing Management	Annual Meeting of the Council
Surestart Board, Finance and Forward Planning Task Group & Capital Planning Task Group Cabinet Member for Arts and Leisure	Annual Meeting of the Council